PROMULGATION STATEMENT



Officials of Christian County in conjunction with the State Emergency Management Agency have developed an emergency operations plan that will enhance their emergency response capability. This document is the result of that effort.

It is designed to promote the coordination of statewide emergency services and the use of available resources to minimize the effects of a major disaster (natural or otherwise) on life and property of the citizens of Missouri. It also incorporates the principles and processes of the National Incident Management System (NIMS) and the Incident Command System (ICS).

This plan, when used properly and updated annually, can assist local government officials in responding to and recovering from the effects of natural and man-made disasters. This plan and its' provisions will become official when it has been signed and dated below by the concurring government officials.

Presiding Commissioner

Christian County

Commissioner, Eastern District Christian County

Commissioner, Western District Christian County

Emergency Management Agency Director Christian County

attes

 $\frac{8-18-14}{\text{Date}}$

Date

Date